## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2297

Page 1, line 1, replace "sections 23-38-01 and" with "section"

Page 1, remove lines 5 through 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 9

- Page 4, line 17, remove the overstrike over "The state health officer shall provide", after "reports" insert "a report", and remove the overstrike over "to the legislative"
- Page 4, line 18, remove the overstrike over "council regarding the implementation of the program not later than"
- Page 4, line 19, after "2002" insert "September 30, 2004" and remove the overstrike over "Upon request, the state health officer shall provide"

Page 4, remove the overstrike over lines 20 through 23

Renumber accordingly